

प्राप्त :- 31/12/1998

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

For to financial

Agreement No:- 17/SBD/20-21.

Agreement Number:- 1,53,52,714-00.

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Amwar Hussain.

517
19/08/20.

2st on A/c BSU

18

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
W/Work - Construction of Pond					
E.C. work from 501 to					
Tigayari under mmsy					
at Andabad					
Agency - Anwar Hussain					
Agreement no - 17/880/2020/21					
Agreement value ₹ 15352714.00					
Date of work 17-06-2020					
Date of completion 18-06-2021					
Date of measurement = 12-03-2021					
work done					
① Providing, laying, spreading and compacting					
W.B. m/s 3 - do -					
as per specification					
& dis. of 1/4"					
From 250 m					
10 nos. x 30.0 m x 3.75 m x 0.75 m = 84.375					
12 " x 30.0 " x 3.75 " x 0.75 " = 101.250					
1 " x 2.0 " x 3.75 " x 0.75 " = 0.563					
Total cc. Pavement 275 m					
10 " x 30.0 " x 3.75 " x 0.75 " = 84.375					
1 " x 2.0 " x 3.75 " x 0.75 " = 0.563					
Box Culvert - 2.5 m					
11 " x 30.0 " x 3.75 " x 0.75 " = 92.812					
1 " x 2.0 " x 3.75 " x 0.75 " = 0.563					

TOTAL = 376.312 m

12/03/2021
SE

12.3.21
AE

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of Cost					
① P/F of Working benchmark/Reference Pillar — do					
vide M.B.P. ①					
① Working Benchmark					
02 Nos. @ ₹ 4343.25/each					₹ 8686.50
① Reference Pillar					
07 Nos. @ ₹ 1985.86/each					₹ 13901.02
② Clearing and grubbing Road land — do					
vide M.B.P. ①-②					
1.33 Hect. @ ₹ 51133.76/Hect.					₹ 68107.90
③ Construction of embankment with approved material — do					
(up to 100 m level)					
vide M.B.P. ③-⑤					
1489.41 m ³ @ ₹ 131.03/m ³					₹ 195157.39
④ Const. of embankment with approved material — do					
(from 100 m)					
288.92 m ³ @ ₹ 174.94/m ³					₹ 50545.41
Continuation					
C.D. ₹ 336298.22					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					886.336298.22
(5) Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder					
— do —					
vide mab (3)					
3869.11 m ³ @ ₹ 176.58/m ³					₹ 683207.44
(6) Construction of granular sub base — do —					
1141.623 m ³ @ ₹ 3005.37/m ³					₹ 3430999.57
(7) P/L/S and rolling compacting stone aggrt. WBM 6/23					
— do —					
vide mab (18)					
376.312 m ³ @ ₹ 3668.62/m ³					₹ 1380545.72
(8) P/F of typical 14 ppgs. informative signboard — do —					
vide mab (2)					
02 nos @ ₹ 9456.84/each					₹ 18913.68

Continuation

₹ 5849964.57

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					136.5584996457
(9) 24m excavation					
21.426 for for 2 of 50mm					
do					
59.60 m ³ vide mmp-6					
115.195 " " " P-9					
174.795 m ³ @ 269.32/m ³					47075.78
(10) Providing PCC					
22.427 m ³ in for 2					
do					
5.418 m ³ vide mmp-6					
3.710 " " " P-8					
6.428 " " " P-8					
1.875 " " " P-11					
17.431 m ³ @ 5625.28/m ³					98054.25
(11) Plain/reinforced					
23,308 cement concrete					
M-20 in sub-structure					
do on pu					
specification &					
dir. of 88					
35.701 m ³ vide mmp-6					
17.854 " " " P-8					
21.024 " " " P-13					
4.003 " Continuation, P-16					
78582 m ³ @ 6405.13/m ³					503327.92
					COF 6498422.52

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					PO-1649842252
(12) P/L R.C. NB ₃ Pipe					
27 100.0 mm dia - do -					
					vide mss-8
15.0 m @ ₹ 4011.01/m					₹ 60165.15
(13) Providing P.C./R.C.					
28 m-20 mm / m ²					
- do -					
					vide mss-10
32.109 m ³ @ ₹ 6208.71/m ³					₹ 199755.11
(14) S/F & Placing NYSD					
29 Bar reinforcement					
- do -					
					vide mss-10
0.16 m ² @ ₹ 45889.04/m ²					₹ 7342.24
(15) Providing Weep					
31 hole - do -					
					vide mss-14
36 NB @ ₹ 112.60/each					₹ 4053.60
(16) Plain/reinforced					
32 cement concrete					
m-25 in slab system					
- do -					
					vide mss-13
12.525 m ³ @ ₹ 7038.26/m ³					₹ 88154.20
					₹ 6857493.17

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Rs. ₹6857493.71
(17) S/F & Placing HYSD					
Bar — do —					
Vide mss- (11)-(12)					
1.353 MT @ ₹46030.04/m³					₹62278.64
(18) Back filling behind					
Abutment — do —					
Vide mss- (16)					
32.98					
48.465 m³ @ ₹702.46/m³					₹23167.13
(19) Providing and laying					
filter media — do —					
Vide mss- (15)					
22.876 m³ @ ₹3198.58/m³					₹73170.71
(20) Providing and					
laying reinforced					
cement concrete					
in super structure					
— do —					
Vide mss- (15)					
4.688 m³ @ ₹7610.04/m³					₹35675.86
(21) S/F and placing					
HYSD Bar — do —					
Vide mss- (14)					
0.4475 MT @ ₹47079.83/m³					₹21068.22
Continuation					
L.O ₹7072853.73					

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					136.2707285373
(22) Drainage spurs					
40 — do —					
wide mab (16)					
04 nrs. @ ₹ 403.09/each					₹ 1612.36
ADD 12% GST					₹ 707446609
12/03/21					₹ 848935.93
ADD 1% Labor cess					₹ 70744.66
Total					₹ 7994147.00
12/03/21					₹ 12.3.25
12/03/21					₹ 12.3.25

Continuation